ROC-204

•TRUSTED QUALITY SINCE 1921• RUST-OLEUM® CLEAR NON-SLIP ADDITIVE

DESCRIPTION AND USES

Rust-Oleum[®] Clear Non-Slip Additive is an ultra-durable, micronized polymeric aggregate developed for use as an antiskid additive. Rust-Oleum Clear Non-Slip Additive remains suspended longer and adds non-slip texture that increases durability and abrasion resistance of floor coatings. Rust-Oleum Clear Non-Slip Additive can be used in water-based or solvent-based urethane, polyaspartic or epoxy coatings.

PRODUCT FEATURES AND BENEFITS

- For use with water-based or solvent based topcoats
- Extremely durable, polymeric aggregate
- Chemical and solvent resistant
- Improves traction and durability
- Great for use with clear or pigmented coatings

PRODUCT

SKU	DESCRIPTION	
404001	5.0 lbs.	

PRODUCT APPLICATION

FOR INDUSTRIAL OR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY

MIXING

Add Clear Non-Slip Additive to base component and mix at lowest speed for two minutes. Mix additive quantity (by volume) based on the desired amount of grip and the system you are using. Clear Non-Slip Additive is not recommended for one part floor paint or stain. Once additive is completely mixed into the base component, continue to follow the Mixing and Application instructions for the choosen coating/system.

NOTE: If applying more than one coat, add Clear Non-Slip Additive to the topcoat only.

MIX CHART (FOR USE IN TOPCOATS ONLY)			
SYSTEM	MAXIMUM GRIP	MEDIUM GRIP	LIGHT GRIP
Polyaspartic	12 oz./Gal	8 oz./Gal	4 oz./Gal
Urethane	12 oz./Gal	8 oz./Gal	4 oz./Gal
Ероху	16 oz./Gal	10 oz./Gal	6 oz./Gal

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

	CLEAR NON-SLIP ADDITIVE
Composition	Polycarbonate
Weight Per Gallon	5 lbs.
Solids By Volume	100%
Volatile Organic Compounds	0
Shelf Life	5 years
Safety Information	For additional information, see SDS

The technical data and suggestions for use contained herein are correct to the best of our knowledge, and offered in good faith. The statements of this literature do not constitute a warranty, express, or implied, as to the performance of these products. As conditions and use of our materials are beyond our control, we can guarantee these products only to conform to our standards of quality, and our liability, if any, will be limited to replacement of defective materials. All technical information is subject to change without notice.



Rust-Oleum Corporation 11 Hawthorn Parkway Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061

Phone: 888.683.5667 www.rustoleum.com